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Dear Valued Customer,

We would like to take this opportunity to welcome you to Abu
Dhabi Islamic Bank.

The purpose of this schedule of charges is to inform you about
our products and services with their assigned charges.

We have changed some of our existing rates, charges and fees.
Should you have any questions about this schedule of charges
or any other products and services, please do not hesitate to
contact us on the Priority Banking number 800 200.

In the event of any further change that is applied to this
schedule of charges, clients will be given a notice period of 60
days prior the new charges become effective.

Yours sincerely,
ADIB Team

For the purpose of this Schedule of Charges, “VAT" means
value added tax imposed on the supply of goods or services
under the UAE Federal Decree-Law No. 8 of 2017 and the
related executive regulations or any similar future tax.

Any payments made by the Customer to the Bank under this
Schedule of Charges for products and services provided shall
be exclusive of VAT. The Customer shall pay to the Bank
an amount equal to any VAT, if and /or when it becomes
applicable, in addition to and at the same time as such
payments are made.




e Gold

PERSONAL ACCOUNTS

Monthly banking service fee 150
Minimum amount required

to be eligible to earn profit

(if any) for Saving, Ghina
Saving(2) and Banoon
account, 3 month profits (if
any) are distributed on the
first of January, April, July and
October

5,000

Investment Deposit Account
and Short Term Investment
Account

Minimum amount required

to be eligible to earn profit

(if any) for both investment
accounts

Minimum amount required to
open Short Term Investment 10,000
Account

Minimum amount required

to open Investment Deposit 10,000
Account

10,000

DEBIT CARD

Debit Card Issuance

First Debit card issuance Free
Replacement of Debit card 25
ADIB Etihad Guest Debit

Card (Optional)

Annual Fees/Renewal*

Visa Gold Signature Free
Visa Diamond Infinite N/A

Using ADIB ATM
Cash withdrawal Free
Balance inquiry Free

Mini-statement (last 5
transactions)

Transfer within ADIB accounts Free

Free

* For annual Fees / Renewal, all fees amounts are inclusive
of VAT if applicable




Gold
Utility Bill payment (ADDC,

AADC, DEWA, SEWA, Free
Etisalat)
Using Non-ADIB ATM in the
UAE >
Cash withdrawal ;
Balance Inquiry ]
Decline for insufficient funds
Using other GCC switch ATM
as per host
Cash withdrawal country
system
as per host
Balance Inquiry country
system
Using Non GCC ATM
host
Cash Withdrawal ascgsatros
syste
Nor:k—*AED Transaction Service 199%
Fee
Copy of sales Receipt 25
Cheques (charge per
cheque)
First Chequebook Free
Subsequent chequebook Free
Clearing cheques in UAE Free
Clearing cheques outside of Free
UAE
Postdate cheques (not related
. . Free
to financing)
Returned cheques 100
Special clearing 205
Stop payment 50
Certified cheque issuance 30
STANDING INSTRUCTIONS
. Free
Setting up
Per transaction Free
System auto transfer
Free
(account to account)
Charitable donation Free

Diamond

Free

as per host
country
system

as per host
country
system

as per host
country
system
1.99%

25

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

100
205
50
30

Free

Free

Free

Free

**Added over and above both of the spot rate that is
applied by Visa on the date of conversion and the Visa

International Service Assessment Fee.




Transfers and Remittances

Exchange Rate on Inward

Diamond

and Outward Remittances

Exchange Rate applicable on

foreign currency transfers, Prevailing Prevailing
for example, USD inward Exchange Exch Rat
received in an AED account, Rate will xc. ange ‘1 c
or EUR sent outward from an apply * will apply
AED account

Exchange Rate applicable

on same currency transfers,

for example, GBP inward 11 11

received in a GBP account, or
USD sent outward to a USD
account

* For transfers and remittances through the Branch, the applicable Prevailing
Exchange Rate of the Bank shall be agreed upon and applied at the time
of the transaction. For transfers and remittances through ADIB Online /
Digital Channels, the Prevailing Exchange Rate of the Bank shall be agreed
at the channel and will be applied at the time of the transaction. For inward
transfers and remittances, the Prevailing Exchange Rate of the Bank shall be
applied. Correspondent Bank Fees and Charges may apply separately.

Inward Transfers and
Remittances

Fees and Charges for Inward
Remittance received in AED
currency from a bank in

the UAE and credited to an
account with ADIB

Gold

Free

Diamond

Free

Fees and Charges for Inward
Remittance received in

any currency from a bank
outside the UAE, or foreign
currency transfer receive
from a bank in the UAE, and
credited to an account with
ADIB, the below conditions
will apply:

If received with charge code
REM or OUR, for any credit
amount

Free

Free

If received with charge
code SHA or BEN, below
conditions apply:

Credit amount of up to AED
500 equivalent

Free

Free

Credit amount between
AED 500.01 to AED 1,000
equivalent

AED 37.5

AED 37.5




Inward Transfers and
Remittances

Diamond

Credit amount between

AED 1,000.01 to AED 1,500 | AED 50 AED 50
equivalent
Credit amount equivalent to AED 75 ‘ AED 75

AED 1,500.01 and above

Correspondent Bank Fees
and Charges (if any)

Outward Transfers and
Remittances

Transfers and Remittances
submitted through ADIB
Branch

May vary according to
source and/or destination
country, currency, and

Gold

correspondent bank

Diamond

« Transfers between own
ADIB accounts in the UAE in
any currency.

* Transfer to other ADIB
accounts in ADIB in the UAE
in any currency

+ AED to AED Currency
Transfer to ADIB Covered
Cards

Free

Free

+ AED to AED Currency
Transfers, to other bank
accounts or to other bank
cards, in the UAE

AED 5

AED 5

* Foreign Currency transfers
to other bank accounts in the
UAE or outside the UAE

AED 80

AED 60

Transfers submitted
through ADIB Online /
Digital Channels




Outward Transfers and

Diamond

Remittances

« Transfers between own
ADIB accounts in the UAE in
any currency. Maximum daily
limit for transfer amount is
AED 10 million

* Transfer to other ADIB Free Free
accounts in ADIB in the UAE
in any currency
+ AED to AED Currency
Transfer to ADIB Covered
Cards
« AED to AED Currency AUEEEE‘;";
Transfers, to other bank AED 0.50
accounts or to other bank (for UAEIPI) Free
cards, in the UAE. (First
Effective Date: Tst January, .
2024 transfer is
free)
+ Foreign Currency transfers
to other bank accounts in the | AED 20 AED 20

UAE or outside the UAE

Correspondent Bank Fees and

May vary according to
source and/or destination

Charges (if any) country, currency, and
correspondent bank

Others

. Conflrmatlf)rl of remittance AED 50 AED 25

to the beneficiary

+ Cancellation, Recall, and AED 75 AED 50

Amendments

* Inquiries and investigation AED 40 AED 25




Gold Diamond

DEMAND DRAFT
Issuance to customer 30 10
Payment order/ 30 30
Manager's cheque
Cancellation of Prevailing Prevailing
Cheques issued in Exchange Rate of Exchange Rate of
foreign currencies  the Bank (Buying the Bank (Buying
(Same Day)* and/or Selling as and/or Selling as

applicable) applicable)
Stop Payment 50 50
Other Services
ADIB Mobile Banking Free Free
Application
SMS Banking Free Free
Phone Banking Free Free
e-ADIB Internet Free Free
Banking
Teller Service Free Free
Monthly Statement Free Free
FINANCES

Processing Fees (non
refundable if the
financing is canceled)

Car Finance 1% of financing

1% of financing amount
amount (minimum AED

(minimum AED 500, maximum
500, maximum AED 2500)

Personal Finance AED 2500) Free

Fixed fee for the Free

administrative

cost related to the 250
rescheduled finance 250

Fixed fee for the

administrative

cost related to the 100
temporary overdraft 100

against salary

* The customer authorizes the Bank to convert the foreign
currency received to AED at the Prevailing Exchange Rate
of the Bank on the conversion date and credit the same
amount to the customer account on such conversion date




K Gold Diamond \

Installment

Postponement Free Free
Changing Post dated

Cheque Free Free

Donation Commitment
to Charity in case of

Late Payment Event** 100 100

Al Etihad Credit Bureau

Fee 25 25

Sukuk Selling Brokerage

Service Fee 0.95% of the 0.95% of the
selling price of  selling price of

Sukuk Sukuk

Sukuk Finance Not Available  Reference Rate+

Indicative Profit Rate (0.75 %to 1.5 %)

BANCATAKAFUL

Covered Card 0.77 fils per 0.77 fils per

Takaful Protection AED 100 of AED 100 of

the Present the Present

Contribution Amount h -
Balance in the Balance in the

ogrtllc?lrl]agontribution card monthly  card monthly

Amount (Inclusive statement statement

VAT)***

Personal Finance Starting from Startinog from

Takaful Protection tll'z'scf/fc"olf/ tgézisni/fc)iglf/
: . e initia

(optional) Single outstanding outstanding

Contribution Amount  ¢,5nce amount  finance amount
(Inclusive VAT) ***

**|f agreed upon by the customer and stipulated in the
relevant document.

*** The Monthly Contribution includes the Monthly Takaful
Contribution and the fee of the arrangement, distribution
and other services related to the Takaful Scheme. For
Takaful products, all contribution amounts are inclusive of
VAT if applicable.

10
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Gold Diamond
Account services
Account closing within 100 100
12 months from date of
opening 50 50
Account balance certificate 25 25

Duplicate account statement AED 10 for ~ AED 10 for

Document/Cheque co lessthan1 lessthan 1
! QUECOPY  year, AED 20 year, AED 20

over 1year over1year

Liability Certificate 50 50
Clearance Certificate 50 50
Other Certificate Free Free
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX (cm )®

Small (35%25*7) 700 700
Medium (35*25*11) 1000 1000
Big (35*25*19) 1600 1600
Large (35*25%29) 2000 2000
Replacement Key 1000 1000
Safe Deposit Box Security 1000 1000
Deposit

DDA Charges

DDA Setup charges: Free Free
DDA Amendment charges: Free Free
DDA cancelation: Free Free

DDA insufficient fund
charges: 25 25




Wealth Management
Products

Mutual Funds

Wealth Management Fee
SNELY (V)

Upto3%

Private Equity

In line with Product
parameter, up to 3.00%
(excluding rebates).

Structured Note

Up to 2%

Custody Fee

0.3% of the Sukuk market
value




/

Notes:

() The Bank at its sole discretion may waive the banking
service fee if one of the following criteria is continued to be
met in a consistently manner in each month:

1- Gold:
a. The monthly average of the daily closing balances
of all deposit accounts (current and investments) plus
the sum of other investment balances such as Sukuk,
Structured Notes and Mutual Funds and holding of
shares with Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank Securities (ADIB
Securities) is between AED 250,000 and AED 750,000 or
b. A minimum salary transferred each month to any
ADIB account at the full discretion of the

customer shall be AED 40,000 or

c. By availing a Home Finance with a minimum finance
amount of AED 1.25 Million Up to AED 4 Million

a. The monthly average of the daily closing balances
of all deposit accounts (current and investments) plus
the sum of other investment balances such as Sukuk,
Structured Notes and Mutual Funds and holding of
shares with Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank Securities (ADIB
Securities) is above AED 750,000 or
b. A minimum salary transferred each month to any
ADIB account at the full discretion of the

customer shall be AED 80,000 or
c. By availing a Home Finance with finance amount
above AED 4 Million

(3) Annual rental charges payable in advance.

—
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